

COMMUNITY HERITAGE COMMISSION

HIS WORSHIP, THE MAYOR AND COUNCILLORS

SUBJECT: CITY AWARD SPONSORSHIP FOR THE "RIVERS TO SEA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR", 2010 APRIL 30 – MAY 01

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve \$500.00 to fund the City of Burnaby Award for the 2010 "Rivers to Sea Regional Heritage Fair", as outlined in this report.

REPORT

The Community Heritage Commission, at its meeting held on 2010 April 01, received correspondence from Ms. Lisa Langlet, Heritage Fair Coordinator, Burnaby Village Museum seeking judges and sponsorship for the annual Rivers to Sea Regional Heritage Fair to be held on 2010 April 30 – May 01.

The Community Heritage Commission has created and funded the City of Burnaby community award to recognize the best student project with a Burnaby heritage or history theme. Awarding of a community award in the name of the City encourages more students to explore and learn about Burnaby's heritage and contribute to this valuable educational endeavour.

The cost of engraving and ongoing City of Burnaby presentation award and purchasing and engraving and individual 'keeper' plaque for the 2010 Rivers to Sea Regional Heritage Fair is estimated at \$500.00. The Community Heritage Commission requests that Council approve this expenditure. The funds will be allocated from the Committees, Boards and Commissions budget.

Respectfully submitted,

Councillor Colleen Jordan Chair

Councillor Anne Kang Vice Chair

Copied to: City Manager

Director Parks, Recr. & Cult. Services Director Planning & Building Councillor Richard Chang Member